

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

APPEAL NO. SC 14-277

DIANNE L. HAHAMOVITCH N/K/A DIANNE LYNN
Petitioner,
v.
HARRY H. HAHAMOVITCH
Respondent.

INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS OF PETITIONER,
DIANNE L. HAHAMOVITCH N/K/A DIANNE LYNN

ON APPEAL FROM THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEALS
4th DCA CASE NO. 4D10-3051
L.T. NO. 502008DR001392XXSB

SIDWEBER & WEINTRAUB, P.A.

Petitioner's co-counsel
Robert W. Sidweber, Esq.
Florida Bar No. 302104
Karen B. Weintraub, Esq.
Florida Bar No. 051319
The Tides at Bridgeside Square
3020 NE 32nd Avenue, Suite 301
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308
Phone: (954) 563-3477
Fax : (954) 563-3403
filingswpa@gmail.com
Bob@Sidweberlaw.com
Karen@sidweberlaw.com

BRADY & BRADY, P.A.

Petitioner's appellate counsel
Jeanne C. Brady, Esq.
Florida Bar No. 0997749
Frank R Brady, Esq.
Florida Bar No. 0588024
350 Camino Gardens Blvd., Suite 300
Boca Raton, FL 33432
Phone: (561) 338-9256
Fax: (561) 338-5824
Jeanne@Bradylawfirm.biz
Frank@Bradylawfirm.biz
Pleadings@Bradylawfirm.biz

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	i
CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1-24
A. Introduction and Statement of Jurisdiction	1-2
B. Statement of the Facts	2-25
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	25-26
ARGUMENT	26-49

ARGUMENT

I. THE FOURTH DISTRICT WAS INCORRECT TO EXCLUDE WIFE FROM ACTIVE AND PASSIVE APPRECIATION, SALARY AND THE FRUITS OF MARITAL LABOR UNDER THE PA AND THE CERTIFIED QUESTION MUST BE ANSWERED IN THE NEGATIVE	26-43
Guiding Principles, Standard of Review and Analysis	26-43
II. THE COURT ERRED IN CURTAILING DISCOVERY AS TO WIFE'S PROPERTY	43-47
Guiding Principles, Standard of Review and Analysis	43-47

III. THE FOURTH DISTRICT WAS INCORRECT WHEN IT DECLINED TO INVALIDATE THIS PA	47-49
Guiding Principles, Standard of Review and Analysis	48-49
CONCLUSION	49
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 9.210 AND E-FILING	50
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	51

TABLE OF CITATIONS

I. Case Authorities:	<u>Page</u>
<i>Adkins v. Adkins</i> 650 So. 2d 61 (Fla. 3d DCA 1994)	39
<i>Archer v. Archer</i> 712 So. 2d 1198 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1998)	44
<i>Baas v. Baas</i> 718 So. 2d 359 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1998)	29
<i>Beach Resort Hotel Corp. v. Wieder</i> 79 So. 2d 659 (Fla.1955)	41
<i>Belcher v. Belcher</i> 271 So. 2d 7 (Fla.1972)	14
<i>Bowen v. Bowen</i> 345 S.C. 243, 547 S.E.2d 877 (S.C. 2001)	28
<i>Berwick v. Prudential Property and Cas. Ins. Co.</i> 436 So. 2d 239 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1983)	45

<i>Cameron v. Cameron</i>	
591 So. 2d 275 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991)	25, 35, 36, 37, 38, 40
<i>Casto v. Casto</i>	
508 So. 2d 330 (Fla.1987)	2, 3, 20, 26, 47, 48, 49, 50
<i>Cornette v. Cornette</i>	
704 So. 2d 667 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998)	39
<i>Del Vecchio v. Del Vecchio</i>	
143 So. 2d 17 (Fla.1962)	49
<i>Doig v. Doig</i>	
787 So. 2d 100 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2001)	24, 29, 32, 33, 35, 36, 42
<i>Dows v. Nike, Inc.</i>	
846 So. 2d 595 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2003)	27
<i>Eyster v. Eyster</i>	
503 So. 2d 340 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1987)	44
<i>Files v. State</i>	
613 So. 2d 1301 (Fla.1992)	27
<i>Gaetani-Slade v. Slade</i>	
852 So. 2d 343 (Fla. 1st DCA 2003)	39
<i>Gill v. Gill</i>	
632 So. 2d 226 (2 nd DCA 1994)	30
<i>Hahamovitch v. Hahamovitch</i>	
133 So. 3d 1008 (Fla. 4 th DCA, <i>reh’g den.</i> , Feb. 3 rd , 2014), <i>rev. granted</i> , — So. 3d —, 2014 WL 1682898 (Fla. April 22, 2014)	1, 2, 23, 24, 25, 31, 32, 33, 35, 36, 37, 38, 40, 41, 47
<i>Hannon v. Hannon</i>	
740 So. 2d 1181 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1999)	28

<i>Heiny v. Heiny</i>	
113 So. 3d 897 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2013)	26
<i>Imagine Ins. Co., Ltd. v. State ex rel. Dept. of Financial Services</i>	
999 So. 2d 693 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2008)	27
<i>Irwin v. Irwin</i>	
857 So. 2d 247 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2003)	2, 23, 26, 28, 30, 32
.....	33, 38, 41, 42, 43, 46, 49
<i>Jahnke v. Jahnke</i>	
804 So. 2d 513 (Fla. 3d DCA 2001)	39
<i>Kaaa v. Kaaa</i> , 58 So. 3d 867 (Fla. 2010)	24, 25, 28, 34
<i>Ledea–Genaro v. Genaro</i>	
963 So. 2d 749 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2007)	38, 39
<i>Lakin v. Lakin</i>	
901 So. 2d 186 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2005)	44
<i>Murley v. Wiedamann</i>	
25 So. 3d 27 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2009)	46
<i>Perrin v. Perrin</i>	
795 So. 2d 1023 (Fla. 2d DCA 2001)	39
<i>Pfrenge v. Pfrenge</i>	
976 So. 2d 1134 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2008)	44
<i>Robertson v. Robertson</i>	
593 So. 2d 491 (Fla. 1991)	27
<i>Royal Oak Landing Homeowner Ass'n v. Pelletier</i>	
620 So. 2d 786 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1993)	27
<i>Sanders v. Sanders</i>	
492 So. 2d 705 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1986)	28

<i>Savoie v. State</i>	
422 So. 2d 308 (Fla.1982)	2
<i>Steiner v. Steiner</i>	
746 So. 2d 1149 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1999)	30, 45
<i>Stemler v. Stemler</i>	
36 So. 3d 54 (Ala.Civ.App.), <i>cert. den.</i> , (Oct. 16, 2009)	48
<i>Stern v. Stern</i>	
636 So. 2d 735 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1993)	37, 38
<i>Timble v. Timble</i>	
616 So. 2d 1188 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1993)	37, 38, 40
<i>Turner v. Turner</i>	
529 So. 2d 1138 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1988)	28
<i>Valdes v. Valdes</i>	
894 So. 2d 264 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 2004)	2, 23, 26, 28, 29, 32, 33
.	35, 36, 38, 41, 42, 43, 46, 49
<i>Van Duyne v. Van Duyne</i>	
856 So. 2d 1094 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2003)	44
<i>Walton v. Walton</i>	
537 So. 2d 658 (Fla. 1 st DCA), <i>rev. den.</i> , 545 So. 2d 1370 (Fla. 1989) . . .	43
<i>Weymouth v. Weymouth</i>	
87 So. 3d 30 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2012)	32
<i>White v White</i>	
617 So. 2d 732 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1993)	29
<i>Winney v. Winney</i>	
979 So. 2d 396 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2008)	39
<i>Witowski v. Witowski</i>	

758 So. 2d 1181 (Fla. 2nd DCA 2000) 28, 29, 30, 33, 35, 36, 40, 42

Worley v. Worley

855 So. 2d 632 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003) 33, 34, 35, 36

II. Florida Constitution, Statutes and Rules:

Fla. Const. Article V, § 3(b)(3) 1

Fla. Const. Article V, § 3(b)(4) 2

Fla.Stat. § 61.075 27, 28, 29, 32, 33, 34, 36, 40, 43, 45, 46

Florida Laws 1988, c. 88-98 28

Florida Laws 1971, c. 71-241 28

Rule 9.030, Fla.R.App.P. 1, 2

Rule 9.210(a) (2), Fla.R.App.P. 51

III. Other Authorities:

Random House College Dictionary, revised edition (1980) 46
